
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4153
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2000
CBI ENQUIRY ON DIRECTORS OF PSUS 
ASHOK ARGAL;SURINDER SINGH BARWALA

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Directors of Public Sector Undertakings who are being investigated by CBI and have been promoted to higher post;
and 

(b) the number of such Directors are still in promotion list?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (Dr. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA) 

(a) and (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House. 
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